general corporate purposes in accordance with the “guidelines for Preferential Issues” contained in Chapter XIII
of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Disclosure and Investor Protection) Guidelines, 2000.

The information required to be given in the notice calling Annual General Meeting, pursuant to SEBI (Disclosure
& Investor Protection) Guidelines, is as under:-

I. The Object of the Issue through preferential offer:

The Preferential shares are being issued to augment long term resources of the Company, for meeting the fund
requirements of existing and new business, strategic acquisitions and investment and for general corporate
purposes in accordance with the “guidelines for Preferential Issues” contained in Chapter XIII of the Securities
and Exchange Board of India (Disclosure and Investor Protection) Guidelines, 2000.

II. Intentions of promoters/directors/key management persons to subscribe to the offer:

Amtek Auto Limited, the promoter of the Company intend to fully subscribe the proposed preferential issue.

www.reportjunction.com

http://www.reportjunction.com
www.reportjunction.com

8

AHMEDNAGAR FORGINGS LIMITED

III. Shareholding pattern before and after the issue:

Pre Issue Holding Post Issue Holding

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Promoter Group

Acquirers 16666665 50.17 18366665 52.60

Total Holding of Promoter Group 16666665 50.17 18366665 52.60

MFs/Banks/FIIs/FIs 10493446 31.59 10493446 30.05

Private Bodies  Corporate 2694628 8.11 2694628 7.71

General Public 3365261 10.13 3365261 9.64

Total 33220000 100.00 34920000 100.00

Consequent to the issue of aforesaid equity shares there will be no change in the Board of Directors of the
Company and control over the Company. The Voting right would change in tandem with shareholding pattern
of the Company.

IV. Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:

The allotment of equity shares shall be completed within 15 days from the date of passing of resolution granting
consent for preferential issue by the shareholders of the Company.

If allotment on preferential basis is pending on account of pendency of any approval of such allotment by any
regulatory authority or the Central Government, the allotment shall be completed within 15 days from the date